How to connect and
configure the
SINAMICS V90
motor brake
Product / version / specification / keyword
Siemens
Industry

motor brake. But it is also possible to order the brake cable connector and make
the cable yourself.
Table 2-1 Ordering information for the brake cable:
No. Length  Article No. Comments
1 3m 6FX3002-5BK02-1AD0 These cables are for the low inertial motor.
5m 6FX3002-5BK02-1AF0
10m 6FX3002-5BK02-1BA0
20m 6FX3002-5BK02-1CA0
2 3m 6FX3002-5BL02-1AD0 These cables are for the high inertial motor.
5m 6FX3002-5BL02-1AF0
7m 6FX3002-5BL02-1AH0
10m 6FX3002-5BL02-1BA0
15m 6FX3002-5BL02-1BF0
20m 6FX3002-5BL02-1CA0
Table 2-2 Ordering information for the connector:
No. Article No.
1 6FX2003-0LL52 Low inertial motor brake connector
2 6FX2003-0LL51 High inertial motor brake connector